Proposals by College and Department: May, 2014

PROJECT TITLE AGENCY NAME FUNDS REQUESTED INDIRECT REQUESTED
Business
Economics
Strow Brian WKU BB&T Center for the Study of Capitalism Charles G. Koch Charitable Found $28,000.00 $0.00
NUMBER FOR THIS DEPT.: 1 SUM FOR THIS DEPT. $28,000.00 $0.00
NUMBER FOR THIS COLLEGE: 1 SUM FOR THIS COLLEGE: $28,000.0C $0.00
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PROJECT TITLE

AGENCY NAME

FUNDS REQUESTED

INDIRECT REQUESTED

CEBS

T/TAS
Hood-Hooten Amy

Hood-Hooten Amy
NUMBER FOR THIS DEPT.:

NUMBER FOR THIS COLLEGE:

Monday, June 23, 2014

Improving Quality in Early Care and Education - WARR
Improving Quality in Early Care and Education - Hart, M
2

Governor's Office for Local Devel

Governor's Office for Local Devel

SUM FOR THIS DEPT.

SUM FOR THIS COLLEGE:

$25,000.00
$23,300.00
$48,300.00

$48,300.0C

$1,250.00
$1,165.00
$2,415.00

$2,415.00
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PROJECT TITLE

AGENCY NAME

FUNDS REQUESTED

INDIRECT REQUESTED

CHHS

FCS
Sikora Doris

NUMBER FOR THIS DEPT.:

Public Health
English Gary

NUMBER FOR THIS DEPT.:

NUMBER FOR THIS COLLEGE:

Monday, June 23, 2014

University Professional Development Leadership Program

1

Developing the Public Health Workforce: Western Kentu
1

Office of Career and Technical Ed

SUM FOR THIS DEPT.

HRSA

SUM FOR THIS DEPT.

SUM FOR THIS COLLEGE:

$9,000.00
$9,000.00

$393,740.00
$393,740.00

$402,740.0C

$0.00
$0.00

$4,351.00
$4,351.00

$4,351.00
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PROJECT TITLE

AGENCY NAME

FUNDS REQUESTED

INDIRECT REQUESTED

Community/UCCS

UC Dean's Office
Hollis Michelle

NUMBER FOR THIS DEPT.:

NUMBER FOR THIS COLLEGE:

Monday, June 23, 2014

Perkins Basic FY15

Office of Career and Technical Ed

SUM FOR THIS DEPT.

SUM FOR THIS COLLEGE:

$113,532.00
$113,532.00

$113,532.0C

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
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PROJECT TITLE

AGENCY NAME

FUNDS REQUESTED

INDIRECT REQUESTED

Ogden

Agriculture

Gonzales Linda

NUMBER FOR THIS DEPT.:

AMS
Askins

Brent

NUMBER FOR THIS DEPT.:

Biology

Shen Cangliang

NUMBER FOR THIS DEPT.:

Kentucky Climate Center
Rappin Eric

NUMBER FOR THIS DEPT.:

NUMBER FOR THIS COLLEGE:

Monday, June 23, 2014

Evaluation of Hot Pepper Production for Spice Blends for

1

*Fieldbase 2014-2015

Inactivation and Control of Salmonella and Campylobacte

1

A Mesoscale Perspective of Soil Moisture Influences on E

1

4

KY Department of Agriculture

SUM FOR THIS DEPT.

Office of Career and Technical Ed

SUM FOR THIS DEPT.

USDA

SUM FOR THIS DEPT.

NSF

SUM FOR THIS DEPT.

SUM FOR THIS COLLEGE:

$37,565.00
$37,565.00

$30,069.00
$30,069.00

$487,636.00
$487,636.00

$487,665.00
$487,665.00

$1,042,935.0C

$2,782.00
$2,782.00

$0.00
$0.00

$100,508.00
$100,508.00

$136,781.00
$136,781.00

$240,071.00
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PROJECT TITLE AGENCY NAME FUNDS REQUESTED INDIRECT REQUESTED
Other
Academic Affairs
Emslie Gordon Probing Particle Acceleration Processes in Solar Flares NASA/Compton Gamma Ray Obse $265,000.00 $78,381.00
NUMBER FOR THIS DEPT.: 1 SUM FOR THIS DEPT. $265,000.00 $78,381.00
Educational Enhancement Programs
Manco Charlene WKU TRiO Training Program U.S. DoED $249,997.00 $18,518.00
NUMBER FOR THIS DEPT.: 1 SUM FOR THIS DEPT. $249,997.00 $18,518.00
Facilities Management
Ryan-Downing  Christian Western Kentucky University/Community Farmers Marke KDA $50,000.00 $3,704.00
NUMBER FOR THIS DEPT.: 1 SUM FOR THIS DEPT. $50,000.00 $3,704.00
SBDC
Bixler Chris SBDC at HABG for FY15 Housing Authority of BG $38,000.00 $0.00
Slaughter Miller Western Kentucky University SBDC UKREF State $13,500.00 $0.00
Slaughter Miller Western Kentucky University SBDC UKRF Federal $71,000.00 $0.00
NUMBER FOR THIS DEPT.: 3 SUM FOR THIS DEPT. $122,500.00 $0.00
WKU Owensboro Campus
Tice Gene WKU-O Walking Trail Owensboro Health Regional Hospi $0.00
NUMBER FOR THIS DEPT.: 1 SUM FOR THIS DEPT. $0.00
NUMBER FOR THIS COLLEGE: 7 SUM FOR THIS COLLEGE: $687,497.0C $100,603.00

Monday, June 23, 2014
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PROJECT TITLE

AGENCY NAME

FUNDS REQUESTED

INDIRECT REQUESTED

PCAL

Communication

Thompson Blair

NUMBER FOR THIS DEPT.:

NUMBER FOR THIS COLLEGE:

Monday, June 23, 2014

P-12 School Crisis Communication: Developing a Ground

1

NIJ

SUM FOR THIS DEPT.

SUM FOR THIS COLLEGE:

$1,182,706.00
$1,182,706.00

$1,182,706.0C

$317,434.00
$317,434.00

$317,434.00
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PROJECT TITLE AGENCY NAME FUNDS REQUESTED INDIRECT REQUESTED

GRAND TOTALS: 18 $3,505,710.00 $664,874.00
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Awards By College and Department: May, 2014

PROJECT TITLE AGENCY NAME AMOUNT AWARDED INDIRECT AWARDED

CEBS
School of Teacher Education

Hulan Nancy WKU Kentucky Reading Project CCLD/UKRF $45,112.14 $0.00

Roberts Julia Race to the Top GRREC/DoED $65,200.00 $16,300.00

Roberts Richard WKU KTIP FY15 EPSB $101,518.00 $0.00
NUMBER FOR THIS DEPT.: 3 SUM FOR THIS DEPT.: $211,830.14 $16,300.00
NUMBER FOR THIS COLLEGE.: 3 SUM FOR THIS COLLEGE: $211,830.14 $16,300.00
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PROJECT TITLE AGENCY NAME AMOUNT AWARDED INDIRECT AWARDED

CHHS
Public Health
Taylor Ritchie Hazardous Materials Commodity Montgomery County Emergency $3.235.00 $410.00
Taylor Ritchie Hazardous Materials Commodity Morehead-Rowan County LEPC $19 566.00 $2,478.00
Taylor Ritchie Hazardous Materials Commodity Montgomery Co. Emergency Ma $16.176.00 $2,048.00
NUMBER FOR THIS DEPT.: 3 SUM FOR THIS DEPT.: $38,977.00 $4,936.00
NUMBER FOR THIS COLLEGE.: 3 SUM FOR THIS COLLEGE: $38,977.00 $4,936.00
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PROJECT TITLE

AGENCY NAME AMOUNT AWARDED

INDIRECT AWARDED

Ogden

Geography & Geology

Mahmood Rezaul

NUMBER FOR THIS DEPT.:

Physics/Astronomy

McGruder Charles

NUMBER FOR THIS DEPT.:

NUMBER FOR THIS COLLEGE.:

Monday, June 23, 2014

Drought Identification on a Meso

1

LSAMP: KY-WV Mid-Level All

1

BRADD

SUM FOR THIS DEPT.:

UKRF Federal

SUM FOR THIS DEPT.:

SUM FOR THIS COLLEGE:

$27,000.00
$27,000.00

$41,190.00
$41,190.00

$68,190.00

$7,986.00

$7,986.00

$3,807.00

$3,807.00

$11,793.00
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PROJECT TITLE

AGENCY NAME AMOUNT AWARDED

INDIRECT AWARDED

Other

Educational Enhancement Progra

Manco Charlene

Sales Martha

NUMBER FOR THIS DEPT.:

NUMBER FOR THIS COLLEGE.:

Monday, June 23, 2014

Educational Opportunity Center a

TRIO Talent Search Surrounding

2

U.S. Department of Education

U.S. Department of Education

SUM FOR THIS DEPT.:

SUM FOR THIS COLLEGE:

$230,000.00
$377,261.00
$607,261.00

$607,261.00

$0.00
$27,945.00

$27,945.00

$27,945.00

Page 4 of 5



PROJECT TITLE AGENCY NAME AMOUNT AWARDED INDIRECT AWARDED

GRAND TOTALS: 10 $926,258.14 $60,974.00
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