Proposals by College and Department: May, 2014

		PROJECT TITLE	AGENCY NAME	FUNDS REQUESTED	INDIRECT REQUESTED
Business					
Economics					
Strow B	rian	WKU BB&T Center for the Study of Capitalism	Charles G. Koch Charitable Found	\$28,000.00	\$0.00
NUMBER FOR THIS DEPT.:		1	SUM FOR THIS DEPT.	\$28,000.00	\$0.00
NUMBER FOR THIS (COLLEGE:	1	SUM FOR THIS COLLEGE:	\$28,000.00	\$0.00

Monday, June 23, 2014 Page 1 of 8

		PROJECT TITLE	AGENCY NAME	FUNDS REQUESTED II	NDIRECT REQUESTED
CEBS					
<u>T/TAS</u>					
Hood-Hooten A	amy	Improving Quality in Early Care and Education - WARR	Governor's Office for Local Devel	\$25,000.00	\$1,250.00
Hood-Hooten A	amy	Improving Quality in Early Care and Education - Hart, M	Governor's Office for Local Devel	\$23,300.00	\$1,165.00
NUMBER FOR THIS DEPT.:		2	SUM FOR THIS DEPT.	\$48,300.00	\$2,415.00
NUMBER FOR THIS O	COLLEGE:	2	SUM FOR THIS COLLEGE:	\$48,300.00	\$2,415.00

		PROJECT TITLE	AGENCY NAME	FUNDS REQUESTED	INDIRECT REQUESTED
CHHS					
FCS					
Sikora	Doris	University Professional Development Leadership Program	Office of Career and Technical Ed	\$9,000.00	\$0.00
NUMBER FOR TH	HIS DEPT.:	1	SUM FOR THIS DEPT.	\$9,000.00	\$0.00
Public Health					
English	Gary	Developing the Public Health Workforce: Western Kentu	HRSA	\$393,740.00	\$4,351.00
NUMBER FOR TH	HIS DEPT.:	1	SUM FOR THIS DEPT.	\$393,740.00	\$4,351.00
NUMBER FOR TH	HIS COLLEGE:	2	SUM FOR THIS COLLEGE:	\$402,740.00	\$4,351.00

		PROJECT TITLE	AGENCY NAME	FUNDS REQUESTED INDIR	ECT REQUESTED
Community/UCCS					
UC Dean's Offic	<u>ce</u>				
Hollis	Michelle	Perkins Basic FY15	Office of Career and Technical Ed	\$113,532.00	\$0.00
NUMBER FOR THIS DEPT.:		1	SUM FOR THIS DEPT.	\$113,532.00	\$0.00
NUMBER FOR TH	HIS COLLEGE:	1	SUM FOR THIS COLLEGE:	\$113,532.00	\$0.00

		PROJECT TITLE	AGENCY NAME	FUNDS REQUESTED	INDIRECT REQUESTED
Ogden					
Agriculture					
Gonzales	Linda	Evaluation of Hot Pepper Production for Spice Blends for	KY Department of Agriculture	\$37,565.00	\$2,782.00
NUMBER FOR T	HIS DEPT.:	1	SUM FOR THIS DEPT.	\$37,565.00	\$2,782.00
<u>AMS</u>					
Askins	Brent	*Fieldbase 2014-2015	Office of Career and Technical Ed	\$30,069.00	\$0.00
NUMBER FOR T	HIS DEPT.:	1	SUM FOR THIS DEPT.	\$30,069.00	\$0.00
Biology					
Shen	Cangliang	Inactivation and Control of Salmonella and Campylobacte	USDA	\$487,636.00	\$100,508.00
NUMBER FOR T	HIS DEPT.:	1	SUM FOR THIS DEPT.	\$487,636.00	\$100,508.00
Kentucky Clim	ate Center				
Rappin	Eric	A Mesoscale Perspective of Soil Moisture Influences on E	NSF	\$487,665.00	\$136,781.00
NUMBER FOR T	HIS DEPT.:	1	SUM FOR THIS DEPT.	\$487,665.00	\$136,781.00
NUMBER FOR T	HIS COLLEGE:	4	SUM FOR THIS COLLEGE:	\$1,042,935.00	\$240,071.00

		PROJECT TITLE	AGENCY NAME	FUNDS REQUESTED	INDIRECT REQUESTED
Other					
Academic Affai	<u>irs</u>				
Emslie	Gordon	Probing Particle Acceleration Processes in Solar Flares	NASA/Compton Gamma Ray Obse	\$265,000.00	\$78,381.00
NUMBER FOR T	HIS DEPT.:	1	SUM FOR THIS DEPT.	\$265,000.00	\$78,381.00
Educational En	nhancement Pro	ograms .			
Manco	Charlene	WKU TRiO Training Program	U.S. DoED	\$249,997.00	\$18,518.00
NUMBER FOR T	HIS DEPT.:	1	SUM FOR THIS DEPT.	\$249,997.00	\$18,518.00
Facilities Mana	<u>igement</u>				
Ryan-Downing	Christian	Western Kentucky University/Community Farmers Marke	KDA	\$50,000.00	\$3,704.00
NUMBER FOR T	HIS DEPT.:	1	SUM FOR THIS DEPT.	\$50,000.00	\$3,704.00
<u>SBDC</u>					
Bixler	Chris	SBDC at HABG for FY15	Housing Authority of BG	\$38,000.00	\$0.00
Slaughter	Miller	Western Kentucky University SBDC	UKRF State	\$13,500.00	\$0.00
Slaughter	Miller	Western Kentucky University SBDC	UKRF Federal	\$71,000.00	\$0.00
NUMBER FOR T	HIS DEPT.:	3	SUM FOR THIS DEPT.	\$122,500.00	\$0.00
WKU Owensbo	oro Campus				
Tice	Gene	WKU-O Walking Trail	Owensboro Health Regional Hospi		\$0.00
NUMBER FOR T	HIS DEPT.:	1	SUM FOR THIS DEPT.		\$0.00
NUMBER FOR T	HIS COLLEGE:	7	SUM FOR THIS COLLEGE:	\$687,497.00	\$100,603.00

		PROJECT TITLE	AGENCY NAME	FUNDS REQUESTED	INDIRECT REQUESTED
PCAL					
Communication					
Thompson	Blair	P-12 School Crisis Communication: Developing a Ground	NIJ	\$1,182,706.00	\$317,434.00
NUMBER FOR THIS DEPT.:		1	SUM FOR THIS DEPT.	\$1,182,706.00	\$317,434.00
NUMBER FOR THIS	COLLEGE:	1	SUM FOR THIS COLLEGE:	\$1,182,706.00	\$317,434.00

	PROJECT TITLE	AGENCY NAME	FUNDS REQUESTED IN	NDIRECT REQUESTED
GRAND TOTALS:	18		\$3,505,710.00	\$664,874.00

Awards By College and Department: May, 2014

		PROJECT TITLE	AGENCY NAI	ME AMOUN'	Γ AWARDED	INDIRECT AWARDED
CEBS						
School of To	eacher Educa	<u>tion</u>				
Hulan	Nancy	WKU Kentucky Reading Project	CCLD/UKRF		\$45,112.14	\$0.00
Roberts	Julia	Race to the Top	GRREC/DoED		\$65,200.00	\$16,300.00
Roberts	Richard	WKU KTIP FY15	EPSB		\$101,518.00	\$0.00
NUMBER FOR T	THIS DEPT.:	3		SUM FOR THIS DEPT.:	\$211,830.14	\$16,300.00
NUMBER FOR T		1		CIM FOR THIS COLLEGE.	¢211 920 1 <i>4</i>	¢17.200.00
NUMBER FOR T	THIS COLLEGE.:	3		SUM FOR THIS COLLEGE:	\$211,830.14	\$16,300.00

Monday, June 23, 2014 Page 1 of 5

		PROJECT TITLE	AGENCY NAME	AMOUNT AWARDED	INDIRECT AWARDED
CHHS					
Public Hea	<u>lth</u>				
Taylor	Ritchie	Hazardous Materials Commodity	Montgomery County Emergency	\$3,235.00	\$410.00
Taylor	Ritchie	Hazardous Materials Commodity	Morehead-Rowan County LEPC	\$19,566.00	\$2,478.00
Taylor	Ritchie	Hazardous Materials Commodity	Montgomery Co. Emergency Ma	\$16,176.00	\$2,048.00
NUMBER FOR	THIS DEPT.:	3	SUM FOR THI	S DEPT.: \$38,977.00	\$4,936.00
NUMBER FOR	THIS COLLEGE.:	3	SUM FOR THIS CO	OLLEGE: \$38,977.00	\$4,936.00

Monday, June 23, 2014 Page 2 of 5

	PROJECT TITLE	AGENCY NAME	AMOUN'	Γ AWARDED	INDIRECT AWARDED
Ogden					
Geography & Geology					
Mahmood Rezaul	Drought Identification on a Meso	BRADD		\$27,000.00	\$7,986.00
NUMBER FOR THIS DEPT.:	1		SUM FOR THIS DEPT.:	\$27,000.00	\$7,986.00
Physics/Astronomy					
McGruder Charles	LSAMP: KY-WV Mid-Level All	UKRF Federal		\$41,190.00	\$3,807.00
NUMBER FOR THIS DEPT.:	1		SUM FOR THIS DEPT.:	\$41,190.00	\$3,807.00
NUMBER FOR THIS COLLEGE	.: 2	S	UM FOR THIS COLLEGE:	\$68,190.00	\$11,793.00

		PROJECT TITLE	AGENCY NAME	AMOUNT AWARDED	INDIRECT AWARDED
Other					
Educationa	l Enhancement	: Progra			
Manco	Charlene	Educational Opportunity Center a	U.S. Department of Education	\$230,000.00	\$0.00
Sales	Martha	TRIO Talent Search Surrounding	U.S. Department of Education	\$377,261.00	\$27,945.00
NUMBER FOR THIS DEPT.: 2		2	SUM FOR THIS	DEPT.: \$607,261.00	\$27,945.00
NUMBER FOR T	THIS COLLEGE.:	2	SUM FOR THIS COL	LLEGE: \$607,261.00	\$27,945.00

Monday, June 23, 2014 Page 4 of 5

PROJ	ECT TITLE AGEN	NCY NAME AMOUNT AWA	RDED INDIRECT AWARDED
GRAND TOTALS	S: 10		\$926,258.14 \$60,974.00

Monday, June 23, 2014 Page 5 of 5